YouGov Results
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd September 2019

Sample: 2,045 GB adults

YouGov

Which, if any, of the following best describes your current
living arrangements? Please select all that apply.
Unweighted base
Base
| live alone
Living with a spouse or partner
Living with friend(s) or housemate(s)
Living with parent(s)
Living with brother(s) or sister(s)
Living with child(ren) who are over 18
Living with child(ren) who are below 18
Living with other adult family members, e.g., Grandparents,
Cousins, etc.
Living with grandchild(ren) (by grandchildren we mean the
children of your children, whether by birth, adoption, or
relationship)
Prefer not to say

None of these

Total

2045
2045
19%
57%
4%
12%
4%
8%
15%
10/0

0%

2%
1%

Male

955
992
17%
59%
4%
15%
40/0
6%
13%
2%

0%

2%
1%

© 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Gender

Female

1090
1053
20%
56%
4%
9%
4%
10%
16%

1%

1%

1%
1%

18-24

173
227
9%
17%
16%
51%
18%
2%
3%
3%

4%
3%

25-34

330
328
13%
52%
8%
22%
6%
2%
18%
2%

0%

2%
1%

Age

35-44

360
355
16%
62%
2%
11%
2%
50/0
36%
1%

1%
1%

45-54

340
337
21%
63%
1%
4%
0%
17%
26%

2%

1%

1%
1%

55+

842
799
24%
67%
1%
10/0
10/0
9%
3%
1%

0%

1%
0%
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YouGov Results
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd September 2019

Sample: 2,045 GB adults
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Which, if any, of the following best describes your current
living arrangements? Please select all that apply.
Unweighted base
Base
| live alone
Living with a spouse or partner
Living with friend(s) or housemate(s)
Living with parent(s)
Living with brother(s) or sister(s)
Living with child(ren) who are over 18
Living with child(ren) who are below 18
Living with other adult family members, e.g., Grandparents,
Cousins, etc.
Living with grandchild(ren) (by grandchildren we mean the
children of your children, whether by birth, adoption, or
relationship)
Prefer not to say

None of these

Total

2045
2045
19%
57%
4%
12%
4%
8%
15%
10/0

0%

2%
1%

Social Grade

ABC1

1254
1166
16%
62%
5%
11%
3%
8%
17%
1%

0%

1%
1%
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C2DE

791
879
23%
51%
3%
14%
4%
70/0
12%
20/0

0%

2%
1%
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YouGov Results
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd September 2019

Sample: 2,045 GB adults

YouGov

Which, if any, of the following best describes your current
living arrangements? Please select all that apply.
Unweighted base
On a different topic...Who, if anyone, does the DIY in your
home? (Please select all that apply)
Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults
Me
My partner
One or more of my housemates
Family members who live in my household
Family members who do not live in my household
Friends who do not live in my household
Someone else
Don't know

No-one: any DIY-style work is either done by a professional or
no work takes place at all

Total

2045

2045
2045
52%
27%
1%
8%
13%
4%
60/0
2%
15%

Male

955

955
992
67%
13%
0%
8%
90/0
3%
5%
3%
14%
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Gender

Female

1090

1090
1053
38%
40%
1%
9%
16%
5%
70/0
2%
15%

18-24

173

173
227
35%
7%
2%
29%
16%
5%
8%
8%
20%

25-34

330

330
328
53%
27%
1%
15%
17%
6%
5%
2%
16%

Age

35-44

360

360
355
55%
29%

8%
14%
3%
4%
3%
12%

45-54

340

340
337
56%
34%
0%
3%
8%
4%
7%
1%

13%

55+

842

842
799
54%
28%
0%
3%
11%
3%
6%
0%
15%
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YouGov Results
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd September 2019

Sample: 2,045 GB adults
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Total
ABC1 C2DE

Which, if any, of the following best describes your current
living arrangements? Please select all that apply.
Unweighted base 2045 1254 791
On a different topic...Who, if anyone, does the DIY in your
home? (Please select all that apply)

Unweighted base 2045 1254 791

Base: All GB Adults 2045 1166 879

Me 52% 56% 47%

My partner 27% 28% 25%

One or more of my housemates 1% 1% 1%

Family members who live in my household 8% 8% 9%
Family members who do not live in my household 13% 13% 12%
Friends who do not live in my household 4% 4% 4%
Someone else 6% 6% 5%

Don't know 2% 1% 3%
No-one: any DIY-style work is either done by a professional or 15% 15% 15%

no work takes place at all
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YouGov Results
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd September 2019

Sample: 2,045 GB adults

YouGov

Which, if any, of the following best describes your current
living arrangements? Please select all that apply.
Unweighted base
You previously said that you do the DIY in your
household...Which, if any, of the following DIY work do you
do? (Please select all that apply)
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Painting and decoration
Plumbing
Carpentry and basic woodwork
Building work
Electrical work
Assembling and installing furniture
Other
Don't know

Total

2045

1086
1067
85%
25%
41%
17%
25%
82%
1%
20/0

Male

955

670
666
82%
34%
53%
22%
36%
85%
12%
1%
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Gender

Cell Contents (Column Percentages)

Female

1090

416
401
90%
11%
22%
7%
8%
77%
9%
20/0

18-24

173

63
80
66%
22%
23%
10%
19%
74%
9%
4%

25-34

330

175
172
82%
13%
28%
9%
11%
82%
12%
30/0

Age

35-44

360

197

194
87%
23%
45%
17%
25%
86%
10%

2%

45-54

340

192
190
88%
22%
40%
15%
22%
84%
9%
10/0

55+

842

459
430
88%
33%
49%
22%
34%
81%
11%
1%
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YouGov Results
Fieldwork: 20th - 23rd September 2019

Sample: 2,045 GB adults

YouGov

Which, if any, of the following best describes your current
living arrangements? Please select all that apply.
Unweighted base
You previously said that you do the DIY in your
household...Which, if any, of the following DIY work do you
do? (Please select all that apply)
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Painting and decoration
Plumbing
Carpentry and basic woodwork
Building work
Electrical work
Assembling and installing furniture
Other
Don't know

Total

2045

1086
1067
85%
25%
41%
17%
25%
82%
1%
20/0

Cell Contents (Ci

Social Grade

ABC1

1254

706
653
84%
24%
43%
15%
27%
85%
10%
1%
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C2DE

791

380
414
86%
27%
38%
18%
23%
78%
11%
20/0
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