Sample: 2,045 GB adults

YouGov	Total	Gender		Age				
		Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+
Which, if any, of the following best describes your current living arrangements? Please select all that apply.								
Unweighted base	2045	955	1090	173	330	360	340	842
Base	2045	992	1053	227	328	355	337	799
l live alone	19%	17%	20%	9%	13%	16%	21%	24%
Living with a spouse or partner	57%	59%	56%	17%	52%	62%	63%	67%
Living with friend(s) or housemate(s)	4%	4%	4%	16%	8%	2%	1%	1%
Living with parent(s)	12%	15%	9%	51%	22%	11%	4%	1%
Living with brother(s) or sister(s)	4%	4%	4%	18%	6%	2%	0%	1%
Living with child(ren) who are over 18	8%	6%	10%	2%	2%	5%	17%	9%
Living with child(ren) who are below 18	15%	13%	16%	3%	18%	36%	26%	3%
Living with other adult family members, e.g., Grandparents, Cousins, etc.	1%	2%	1%	3%	2%	1%	2%	1%
Living with grandchild(ren) (by grandchildren we mean the children of your children, whether by birth, adoption, or relationship)	0%	0%	1%	-	0%	-	1%	0%
Prefer not to say	2%	2%	1%	4%	2%	1%	1%	1%
None of these	1%	1%	1%	3%	1%	1%	1%	0%

Sample: 2,045 GB adults

YouGov

	Social Grade					
Total	ABC1	C2DE				

Which, if any, of the following best describes your current living arrangements? Please select all that apply.

Unweighted base	2045	1254	791
Base	2045	1166	879
I live alone	19%	16%	23%
Living with a spouse or partner	57%	62%	51%
Living with friend(s) or housemate(s)	4%	5%	3%
Living with parent(s)	12%	11%	14%
Living with brother(s) or sister(s)	4%	3%	4%
Living with child(ren) who are over 18	8%	8%	7%
Living with child(ren) who are below 18	15%	17%	12%
Living with other adult family members, e.g., Grandparents, Cousins, etc.	1%	1%	2%
Living with grandchild(ren) (by grandchildren we mean the children of your children, whether by birth, adoption, or relationship)	0%	0%	0%
Prefer not to say	2%	1%	2%
None of these	1%	1%	1%

Sample: 2,045 GB adults

YouGov	Total	Gender		Age				
		Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+
Which, if any, of the following best describes your current living arrangements? Please select all that apply.								
Unweighted base	2045	955	1090	173	330	360	340	842
On a different topicWho, if anyone, does the DIY in your home? (Please select all that apply)								
Unweighted base	2045	955	1090	173	330	360	340	842
Base: All GB Adults	2045	992	1053	227	328	355	337	799
Me	52%	67%	38%	35%	53%	55%	56%	54%
My partner	27%	13%	40%	7%	27%	29%	34%	28%
One or more of my housemates	1%	0%	1%	2%	1%	-	0%	0%
Family members who live in my household	8%	8%	9%	29%	15%	8%	3%	3%
Family members who do not live in my household	13%	9%	16%	16%	17%	14%	8%	11%
Friends who do not live in my household	4%	3%	5%	5%	6%	3%	4%	3%
Someone else	6%	5%	7%	8%	5%	4%	7%	6%
Don't know	2%	3%	2%	8%	2%	3%	1%	0%
No-one: any DIY-style work is either done by a professional or no work takes place at all	15%	14%	15%	20%	16%	12%	13%	15%

Sample: 2,045 GB adults

YouGov		Social Grade		
	Total	ABC1	C2DE	
Which, if any, of the following best describes your current living arrangements? Please select all that apply.				
Unweighted base	2045	1254	791	
On a different topicWho, if anyone, does the DIY in your home? (Please select all that apply)				
Unweighted base	2045	1254	791	
Base: All GB Adults	2045	1166	879	
Ме	52%	56%	47%	
My partner	27%	28%	25%	
One or more of my housemates	1%	1%	1%	
Family members who live in my household	8%	8%	9%	
Family members who do not live in my household	13%	13%	12%	
Friends who do not live in my household	4%	4%	4%	
Someone else	6%	6%	5%	
Don't know	2%	1%	3%	
No-one: any DIY-style work is either done by a professional or no work takes place at all	15%	15%	15%	

Sample: 2,045 GB adults

YouGov	Total	Gender		Age				
		Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+
Which, if any, of the following best describes your current living arrangements? Please select all that apply.		-						
Unweighted base	2045	955	1090	173	330	360	340	842
You previously said that you do the DIY in your householdWhich, if any, of the following DIY work do you do? (Please select all that apply) Unweighted base	1086	670	416	63	175	197	192	459
Base: All GB adults	1067	666	401	80	172	194	190	430
Painting and decoration	85%	82%	90%	66%	82%	87%	88%	88%
Plumbing	25%	34%	11%	22%	13%	23%	22%	33%
Carpentry and basic woodwork	41%	53%	22%	23%	28%	45%	40%	49%
Building work	17%	22%	7%	10%	9%	17%	15%	22%
Electrical work	25%	36%	8%	19%	11%	25%	22%	34%
Assembling and installing furniture	82%	85%	77%	74%	82%	86%	84%	81%
Other	11%	12%	9%	9%	12%	10%	9%	11%
Don't know	2%	1%	2%	4%	3%	2%	1%	1%

Cell Contents (Column Percentages)

Sample: 2,045 GB adults

YouGov		Social Grade		
	Total	ABC1	C2DE	
Which, if any, of the following best describes your current living arrangements? Please select all that apply.				
Unweighted base	2045	1254	791	
householdWhich, if any, of the following DIY work do you do? (Please select all that apply) Unweighted base	1086	706	380	
Base: All GB adults	1067	653	414	
Painting and decoration	85%	84%	86%	
Plumbing	25%	24%	27%	
Carpentry and basic woodwork	41%	43%	38%	
Building work	17%	15%	18%	
Electrical work	25%	27%	23%	
Assembling and installing furniture	82%	85%	78%	
	11%	10%	11%	
Other				

Cell Contents (Co